UNOFFICIAL COPY Loan Number: 4801516

n "Borrower"), and the Mortgage			
	OLD STONE CREDIT CORPOR	ATION OF MAINOIS	····
poration organized and existing	under the laws of Mingis whose address is	10 EAST 22NO STREET	- 87E 204
NIBARD, ILLINOIS 60148			(herein 'Lender').
Whereas, Borrower is Indebted 1	to Lander in the principal sum of U.S. \$	21,500.00	, which indebtedness is
enced by Borrower's note desed			newels thereof fremin "Note"),
iding for monthly installments of pletober 10, 2007	principal and interest, with the balance of in ;	debtschess, if not sconer peid	, due and payable on
To Secure to Landor the repays	nent of the indebtodness evidenced by the	Note, with interest thereon; th	e payment of all other sums,
	cordance herewith to protect the security of		
	ined, Borrower does hereby mortgage, gra ner	•	following described property
ted in the County ofCOC	<u>~</u> .	State of Minols:	
AND 29, TO WISHIP MERIDIAN, IN COO RECORDED ALTITIES	IERSFIELD UNIT 5, BEING A SUI 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF 6K COUNTY, ILLINOIS ACCORDI 6 RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COO 6S DOCUMENT NUMBER 1936354	THE THIRD PRINCIPA NG TO THE PLAT THE K COUNTY, ILLINOIS, (IL REOF ON
PIN#07-28-111-005	9		
	Ox		is a 19
			92742413
	Coop Cou	. T#5555 . #1239	RECURDING TRAN 7415 10/06/92 10: E *-92-7424 COUNTY RECORDER
		/X	
th has the address of 1116	BRADFORD LAME	SCHALLIBURG	
50103	BRADFORD LANE [Street] Phorein "Property Address");	SCHAUMBURG Ponyl	
(Zip Code) Together with all the improvement	[Street]	(c)try) and all easen (c), rights, app	
Together with all the improvement in shall be deemed to be and renerty for the leasehold estate if this is Borrower obverants that Borrower erry, and that the Property is unenal generally the title to the Property CRM COVENANTS. Borrower and system of Principal and Interest; is debt evidenced by the Note and ends for Times and insulance. It by payments of principal and intellify over the Mortgage and ground one-twelfth of yearly premium insta	(Street)Pierein "Property Address");	end all easers ex's, rights, apple Morigager, and all all the to referred to as the 'Fric persy,' eyed and hee the right to vi pri cord. Borrower covenants the or enounterances of record, shall promptly pay when due arges due under the Note, wer by Lender, Borrower shall Noie is paid in full, a sum the runit development assessmenth of yearly premium installings responsibly estimated initialiance.	gage, grant and convey the Convey warrants and will the pray ipal of and interest pay to convey on the day rein "Funds"; upual to one-te, if any) which may attain sents for hezard incurance, by and from time to time by
Together with all the improvement in shall be deemed to be and renerty for the leasehold estate if this! Borrower coverants that Borrower sity, and that the Property is unend generally the title to the Property ORM COVENANTS. Borrower and generally the title to the Property ORM COVENANTS. Borrower and general of Principal and Interest; is either evidenced by the Note and index for Tissee and insurance. Nay payments of principal and interes in of the yearly taxes and assessminy over the Mortgage and ground the twelfth of yearly premium instate on the basic of assessments and a to Lander to the extent that Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Fi	(Street)	end all easers ex's, rights, apple Morigage; and all all the to referred to as the 'Fric persy,' eyed and hee the right to vi pri cord. Borrower covenants the or enounterances of record, shall promptly pay when due arges due under the Note, wer by Lender, Borrower shall Note is paid in full, a sum the runit development assessmenth of yearly premium installings reasonably estimated initialisorrower shall not be obligated of a prior mortgage or deed desits or accounts of which are	regaing, together with said gage, grant and corney the Chrower warrante and will the pray ipal of and interest pay to Large; on the day rein "Funds", equal to one- ts, if any) which may attain ments for heraird ineurance, by and from time to time by to make such payments of of trust if such holder is an
(Zip Code) Together with all the improvement of shall be deemed to be and rentry (or the leasehold estate if this is borrower coverants that Borrower rity, and that the Property is unent digenerally the title to the Property CRM COVENANTS. Borrower and present of Principal and Interest: is debt evidenced by the Note and index for Taxee and Insurance. It is property taxes and assessmitly over the Mortgage and ground not on the yearly taxes and assessmit over the Mortgage and ground not on the both of the extent that Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the First or state agency (including Lender, cover pays Funds to Lender, the First or state agency (including Lender, cover pays Funds to Lender, the First or state agency (including Lender, cover pays Funds to Lender, the First or state agency (including Lender, cover, and unless such agreement	(Street) ——Troperty Address'); its now or hereafter erected on the property, nath a part of the property obvered by the Mongage is on a lessehold) are hereinefter; is lawfully seized of the estate hereby convocumbered, except for encumbrances of recy against all claims and demands, subject is i.ander covenant and agree as follows: Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower any prepayment, late charges and other chi Subject to applicable law or a written well state are payable under the Note, until the sents are payable under the Note, until the sents on the Property, if any, plus one-twe altments for mongage incurance, if any, all it dills and reasonable estimates thereof. Brower makes such payments to the holder unde shall be held in an institution the depotunce shall be held in an institution the depotunce.	end all easen ex. A rights, apple Morigage; and all all the to referred to as the "Fire perly," eyed and hee the right to vi pricord. Borrower covenants their o encumbrances of record. shall promptly pay when due area due under the Note. In the Lander, Borrower shall Note to paid in full, a sum the unit development assessment in the view by permitten installing or apply the remains of a prior mortgage or deed of a prior mortgage or deed or a paid apply the Funds to per applying the Funds, analyzing the Funds and applicable is of this Mortgage that interest interest to be paid, Lender the	gage, grant and corney the Cornews wereaste and will the principal of and interest pay to corne; on the day rein "Funds"; uqual to one-te, if any which may attain ments for tezerd interest by and from time to time by to make such payments of of trust if such holder is an intured or guaranteed by a y said texes, assessments, g said account or vertiying are permits Lender to make on the Funds shall be paid not be required to pay

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funda held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Llens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower falls to pay any due and very ble Property Taxes, Lander may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the lorin secured by the Sacurity instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.

S. Hezard incurance. For other shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter eracted on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the periods and extended coverage, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the Vaurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the Vent Borrower talls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebts on as, feed, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all tiens and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary jaingle interest coverage). Lender may end any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Security instrument on which interest than a crue at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a Sen which has priority over this Mortgage.

in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the inswance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to n sport to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance penelits. Lander is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairme it is deterioration of the Property and shall coroply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is in a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, and believe or permit in a condominium or a planned unit development, and development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7, Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower tails to perform the covenants and agreement, contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property (no. rding "althout limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, dieburse such sums, including casonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Londer's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a constant of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect units such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable lew.

Any amounts disbursed by Lander pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shift wooms additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mongage. Unless Borrower and Lander agree to other terms of payment, such am Jun's shall be payable upon notice from Lander to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lander to incur any expense or take any sction hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lander may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the first left.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any concentration or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Levider, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by resson of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise attorded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-eigners. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Hote, (a) is co-eigning this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

Page 2 of 4 (4/92)

- 12. Retice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lander as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lander shall be given by certified mail to Lander's address stated herein or to such other address as Lander may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein.

 Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Micrigage at the time of execution or after recordation bersof
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply lebor, material to services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Betrower. It all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or it a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but it a corporation, partnership, it us' or other legal entity) without Lander's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest in household appliances (c) a transfer by device, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasent of stress years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lander's option, declars all the sums secured by this Scoully instrument to be immediately due and psyable.
- If Lender exercises such option to activate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not let a san 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower tails to pay such summer prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 12 hereof.
- Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Bornwer causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement ir, this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be psyclic on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Laure. (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferse signs an assurable or agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reason, bir fire as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer Bornower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument; unless Lender releases Bornower in writing. NON-LINEFORM COVENANTS. Bornower and Lender further coverant and agree as \$ Mows:
- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, spc.n /20 rower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums ser and by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the art toh; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result if properties of the sums assured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall is allower inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexister. As a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specific if in the notice, Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and psyable the further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding at any enses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and the reports.
- 18. Berrower's fitight to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage out, it Corrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any drie prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then the under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower curse all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower curse all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in the Notegage, (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 intreof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' less; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the filen of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment end cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be antitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and pollection of rents, inteleding; but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mongage, Lander shall release this Mongage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21. Walver of Homesteed. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

927 44.4

927424

UNOFFICIAL COPY

22. Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)].			
[] Adjustable Fixte Fider	[] Condominium Rider	[] 1-4 Family Rider	
Planned Unit Development Rider	{ } Other(s) specify		
	REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULTAND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR		
Borrower and Lender request the finkler of as Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, r. Lende encumbrance and of any sale or other for ct issue.	MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST my mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrancs will n's address sat forth on page one of this Mortgage re-action.	th a lien which has priority over this , of any default under the superior	
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this	Mortgarya.		
	Robert E. MC	Mc Mewod	
•	Signature of Purply J. MC MI	1. Muray	
		7.6	
		O _E	
known to me to be the person(s) w	ublic in and for said county and state, do here RY J. MC MURRAY, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TEN those name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing and that they signed and delivered the said in	VÁNTS personally	
TORFICIAL SEAL TORRENCE L. RILEY MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0/26/96	Given under my hand and official s ifly Complication Expires: Notary Public TORRENCE L. R	Dilley	

F14444 (444)(1 43;

OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION OF 10 EAST 22NO STREET - STE 204 LOMBARD, RLINOIS 60148